Dated at the Gity of Stamford, Connecticut this 15th day of June 2023.
Attest: Mary Judge, Board Administrator

=y

B

T | P

2=

LEGAL NOTICE
CITY OF STAMFORD
BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 4213 - APPROVING FEES FOR USE OF BALLFIELDS;
RESOLUTION NO. 4214 - ESTABLISHING FEES FOR E. GAYNOR BRENNAN GOLF COURSE - 2023; AND
RESOLUTION NO. 4216 APPROVING FEE SCHEDULE FOR TERRY CONNERS ICE RINK

Notice is hereby given that at the regular monthly meeting of the 31st Board of Representatives held on June 5,
2023, the Board of Representatives approved

RESOLUTION NO. 4213 - APPROVING THE FOLLOWING NEW TOURNAMENT FEES FOR THE USE OF
BALLFIELDS WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JULY 1, 2023:

Charity Tournament fee - $100 per field/per day $150 for 8 hours, additional hours would be charged the field
permit fee of $100 for up to 2 hours.)

Field maintenance - ($100/$180/$240) (2 maintenance workers, 2 hours minimum for 1 field, 4 hour minimum for 2-
3, 6 hour minimum for 4 or more)

N

Sports Pass for Adults & Youth - $3.00 per pass

Youth Tournament Maintenance Fee - If additional field maintenance is required, maintenance fees wili be
charged: $100(1 field); $180(2-3 fields); $240(4 plus fields)

RESOLUTION NO. 4214, APPROVING THE FOLLOWING NEW FEES FOR THE E. GAYNOR BRENNAN GOLF
COURSE 2023 WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JULY 1, 2023:
E. Gaynor Brennan Golf Course
Course Rates

Monday - Friday

Prime Twilight
Resident-18 $33.00 $23.00
Resident-9 $22.00 $22.00
Senior $20.00 $20.00
Senior Pass $13.00 $13.00
Junior $13.00 $13.00
NR-18 $ 48.00 $34.00
NR-9 $33.00 $ 33.00
NR Sr 531.00 $31.00
NR Jr % 23.00 $23.00

Saturday/Sunday & Holidays

Prime Twilight
Resident-18 $38.00 $27.00
Resident-9 $26.00 $26.00
Senior $36.00 $24.00
Senior Pass $36.00 $17.00
Junior $36.00 $17.00
NR-18 $56.00 $40.00
NR-9 $39.00 $39.00
NR Sr $54.00 $36.00
NR Jr $54.00 $27.00

RESOLUTION NO. 4216 - APPROVING THE FOLLOWING NEW FEES FOR THE USE OF TERRY CONNERS
ICE RINK WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JULY 1, 2023:

Open Hockey:
Private Hockey Lessons - $20.00

High School; Hockey:
Child/Student/Aduit - $8.00

Room Rental:
Meetings (Stamford/TCR Groups Only) - N/C when available
Meetings (Others) - 25.00/hr

Ice Rental:
Resident - 440.00
Off Season Rate - 425.00

Advertisement Space

Boards Ad Space One Side - $1250.00

Boards Ad Space Both Sides - $2200.00
*Available for Local Youth Groups/Schools Only

Attest: Megan Cottrell, Clerk, 31st Board of Representatives




